AMENDMENT No. 2 to the AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF LAKE
AND WILLOW GLEN CARE CENTER FOR ADULT RESIDENTIAL
SUPPORT SERVICES AND SPECIALTY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
FOR FISCAL YEARS 2022-23, 2023-24, and 2024-25

This Second Amendment to the Agreement is made and entered into by and between the
County of Lake, hereinafter referred to as “County,” and Willow Glen Care Center,
hereinafter referred to as “Contractor,” collectively referred to as the “parties.”

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the County entered into an Agreement with Contractor effective July 1,
2022; and

WHEREAS, the parties amended the Agreement to decrease the total compensation
payable by $100,000.00 for a new contract maximum of $885,500.00 on May 11, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement must now be amended a third time to correct the termination
date of the Agreement, which erroneously states a date of June 30, 2023 when it should be June
30, 2025.

NOW, THEREFORE, based on the forgoing recitals, the parties hereto agree as
follows:

2. TERM. This Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2022, and shall terminate on
June 30, 2025, unless earlier terminated as hereinafter provided. In the event County desires
to temporarily continue services after the expiration of this Agreement, such continuation shall
be deemed on a month-to-month basis, subject to the same terms, covenants, and conditions
contained herein.

The Parties agree that all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement shall remain in
full force and effect.

COUNTY OF LAKE WILLO LEN CARE CENTER
Jessica Pyska

lessica Pycka (Sepl 2023 15:43-RBT \

Chair Jeff Payﬁc/ ()

Board of Supervisors _ Owner /

Date: _09/21/2023 - Dawe: __9//%/253

APPROVED AS TO FORM: X e #| ATTEST:

LLOYD GUINTIVANO N ¥/ / SUSAN PARKER

County Counsel W' Clerk to the Board of Supervisors
4/-"""——_——— 0

By: " / By Jo‘h;]nnhal) f{onngn{gn P?erwlaofggpnﬂ

Date: 69l0r [0 Date: 09/21/2023

I

22.23.50.2
Page 1 of 1


https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA4QRcLATS05WOvK1gunZlgAG4hctp2mbA
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAA4QRcLATS05WOvK1gunZlgAG4hctp2mbA

		2023-09-21T16:35:37-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




